2023 Showcase Information:

Our 2023 Showcase/Rehearsal will be held at Wyoming Junior High School, 2125 Wrenwood St SW, Wyoming Ml 49519.
Park in the lot off Boulevard Dr. This is a different location than we have been at for the past year, so please take note.
Unfortunately, South Christian is no longer allowing outside renters.

Rehearsal Information:

Rehearsal is on Friday, February 3", 2023. It will start at approximately 5pm, but this means some dancers will need to
be there around 4:30 to begin preparing. PLEASE make sure you arrange a ride for your dancer if you don’t think they
can get there by their required time (listed below). Rehearsal will probably run until about 11pm, and if we have to wait
on the earlier dancers this will push us back even further into the evening. Please be considerate and get your dancer
there on time.

Rehearsal is FULL COSTUME, MAKEUP, HAIR, AND JEWELRY. Practice like you would on stage. This is especially good
practice for new dancers to get a feel for what they have to do.

Rehearsal is CLOSED — meaning no audience members (parents, teachers, friends) are allowed to be in the auditorium
(unless they themselves are dancers).

Makeup: Lots of blush, mascara, lipstick, and eyeliner. Eyeshadow should be smokey eye. See diagram below if you
have never done this look before and need a little help.

Hair for the mini team: Two “space buns” on top of head. Pictured below, although the space buns shouldn’t be as
messy. Couldn’t find an exact picture.




Hair for Group dances: This year we are going to try something a little different. We are going to try having everyone do
two low French braids for their hair, parted straight down the center. | know this is very different than what we usually
do. If you know how to French braid your own child’s hair, please do this yourself. If you do not know how to do a
French braid, do not fear, we have a mandatory Saturday 5 hour long workshop on how to French braid. Just kidding.
Send your dancer with their hair down and brushed and someone will make sure their hair gets braided. If we run out of
time for the rehearsal, we may just stick it in two plain braids, but we will make sure it gets frenched for the actual
Showcase. IF THIS IDEA TURNS OUT TO BE A NIGHTMARE, WE WILL CHANGE IT FOR COMPETITION. Rhinestone hair clip
should be between the dancers left braid and the dancers left ear. This may vary depending on the dance.

Hair for solos/duos/trios: Can be however you want, but it must be back in the braids for the group dances.

Jewelry: no jewelry should be worn except the competition jewelry. All dances should have rhinestone earrings and
rhinestone hair clip. See list below for individual dances with their necklace and tight requirement.

NO FINGERNAIL POLISH on hands, and NO TOENAIL POLISH if you have a dance with bare feet.

See below for order of dances. You will see the “approx. start time” which is for the Showcase, and “Rehearsal” which is
the approximate start time for the rehearsal. Make sure you are 100% ready (hair, makeup, stretched) at least a half
hour before your first scheduled dance. If you need your hair done, plan on arrive about 15 minutes earlier than that
(for a 45 minute early arrival time). At rehearsal, all groups will run through their dance twice. All solos/duos/trios will
run through their dance once. When your dancer is finished, they are free to leave, they do not need to stay until the
end (although they are welcome to).

Please look over this list and let Miss Kelly know if your dancers has LESS THAN 3 dances to change. Or if you don’t see
your dance or it’s listed twice.
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DESCRIPTION

REGIONALS HIP HOP
KEVAYA/MAGGIE DUO
VIOLET LYRICAL SOLO
JULIE SOLO

ELI/MELODY DUO

MINI JAZZ

LYDIA SOLO

DUFFY DUO
AR/KAY/KENZ/KEN GROUP
ANGELICA SOLO

MAGGIE MT SOLO

MINI TAP

KAYLEIGH SOLO

GEMMA P SOLO
IZZY/SERA DUO

VIOLET MT SOLO

JOSLYN SOLO
ARIELLA/KENNEDY/TAYLOR TRIO
SERA HH SOLO
REGIONALS ACRO

10 MINUTE BREAK
TEEN/SENIOR REGIONALS JAZZ
ARIELLA/KENNEDY DUO
STELLA CONT SOLO
KAYLEIGH/KENZIE DUO
JAYCIE ACRO SOLO
BROOKLYN SOLO

JORDYN MT SOLO

JUNIOR REGIONALS JAZZ
KENNEDY JAZZ SOLO
ARIELLA JAZZ SOLO

EDEN SOLO

AALIYAH CONT SOLO
JORDYN JAZZ SOLO
JUNIOR REGIONALS CONT
AR/KAY/KENZ/KEN GROUP
1ZZY MT SOLO

JAYCIE HH SOLO

MAGGIE CONT SOLO
GRACE/LYDIA DUO
TEEN/SENIOR REGIONALS LYRICAL

10 MINUTE BREAK
NATIONALS CONTEMPORARY

ROUTINE NAME
UNDER THE SEA

MY SHADOW AND ME
MILLION DREAMS
GRACE GOT YOU
COME ALIVE

CROWD GO CRAZY
MATILDA

BLACK SWAN

RIOT

BRUISES

GIRL SCOUT

SESAME STREET
DANCE IN THE DARK
BACKSTREETS BACK
OUTKAST

IN MY OWN LITTLE CORNER
FULLTHROTTLE
DEVILS GONNA COME
SELF HELP

NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN

DROP DEAD BEAUTIFUL
TO THE BONE

CARS OUTSIDE

LOW

BEAT OF THE DRUM
FLAMES

INSANE

LOVIN IS REALLY MY GAME
ENEMY

ANCIENT DREAMS IN A MODERN LAND

GREAT VALLEY
BUILD A BOAT

SO WHAT

500 MILES
OVERWHELMED
RIGHT HAND MAN
CAN'T HOLD US
GLOOMY SUNDAY
WASHED AWAY
CASTLE ON A HILL

PHOENIX

APPROX
START
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:13 PM
1:16 PM
1:19 PM
1:22 PM
1:25 PM
1:28 PM
1:31 PM
1:34 PM
1:37 PM
1:40 PM
1:43 PM
1:46 PM
1:49 PM
1:52 PM
1:55 PM
1:58 PM
2:01 PM
2:04 PM

2:20 PM
2:23 PM
2:26 PM
2:29 PM
2:32 PM
2:35 PM
2:38 PM
2:41 PM
2:44 PM
2:47 PM
2:50 PM
2:53 PM
2:56 PM
2:59 PM
3:02 PM
3:05 PM
3:08 PM
3:11 PM
3:14 PM
3:17 PM

3:30 PM

REHEARSAL

5:00 PM
5:20 PM
5:25 PM
5:30 PM
5:35 PM
5:40 PM
5:45 PM
5:50 PM
5:55 PM
6:00 PM
6:05 PM
6:10 PM
6:15 PM
6:20 PM
6:25 PM
6:30 PM
6:35 PM
6:40 PM
6:45 PM
6:50 PM

7:10 PM
7:15 PM
7:20 PM
7:25 PM
7:30 PM
7:35 PM
7:40 PM
7:45 PM
7:50 PM
7:55 PM
8:00 PM
8:05 PM
8:10 PM
8:15 PM
8:20 PM
8:25 PM
8:30 PM
8:35 PM
8:40 PM
8:45 PM

9:00 PM
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KYLEN SOLO
MORGAN L MT SOLO
TAYLOR SOLO
ARIELLA MT SOLO
KENNEDY ACRO SOLO
MELODY SOLO
NATIONALS JAZZ
MORGAN L CONT SOLO
IZZY/KYLEN DUO
JODY/KENNEDY DUO
AALIYAH BALLET SOLO
STELLA TAP SOLO
ADULT LYRICAL
KYLEN/LYDIA DUO
SERA CONT SOLO

I1ZZY CONT SOLO
GRACE SOLO
MORGAN K SOLO
ERIN SOLO
REGIONALS TAP

Couple of Notes:

ONE NIGHT ONLY

URSULA

LIKE WHOA

| WANT IT ALL

ONE JUMP

MY SIMPLE CHRISTMAS WISH
THE SAFETY DANCE

FALLING

THE OTHER SIDE

PEAS IN A POD

IN JESUS NAME

MISS MURDER

SOMETHING IN THE WATER
CONFETTI

DROWNING

THE LAKES

CRAVE

NEVER FALL IN LOVE WITH AN ELF
NOTHING BUT YOU

AMONG US

Mini Tap and Mini Jazz: Black Tights, Black Jazz Shoes, Black Tap Shoes

Regionals Hip Hop: Tan Stirrup Tights, Black hip hop shoes provided, Necklace: Yes
Regionals Junior Jazz: Tan stirrup tights, tan jazz shoes, Necklace: Yes

Regionals Teen/Senior Jazz: Tan jazz shoes, tan stirrup tights, Necklace: Yes
Regionals Junior Contemporary: Tan turners, tan stirrup tights, Necklace: Yes
Regionals Teen/Senior Contemporary: Tan turners, tan stirrup tights, Necklace: Yes
Regionals Tap: Tan stirrup tights, black tie tap shoes, Necklace: Yes

Regionals Acro: Tan stirrup tights, no shoes (bare feet), Necklace: No

Nationals Jazz: Tan stirrup tights, tan musical theatre style shoes, Necklace: Yes
Nationals Contemporary: Tan stirrup tights, tan turners, Necklace: No

Adult Lyrical: Tan stirrup tights, tan turners, Necklace: Yes

3:33 PM
3:36 PM
3:39 PM
3:42 PM
3:45 PM
3:48 PM
3:51 PM
3:54 PM
3:57 PM
4:00 PM
4:03 PM
4:06 PM
4:09 PM
4:12 PM
4:15 PM
4:18 PM
4:21 PM
4:24 PM
4:27 PM
4:30 PM

9:05 PM
9:10 PM
9:15 PM
9:20 PM
9:25 PM
9:30 PM
9:35PM
9:40 PM
9:45 PM
9:50 PM
9:55 PM
10:00 PM
10:05 PM
10:10 PM
10:15 PM
10:20 PM
10:25 PM
10:30 PM
10:35 PM
10:40 PM

Showcase itself starts at 1pm on Saturday, February 4™, 2023. Please plan on arriving 30 minutes dressed and ready
before your dancer’s first dance. You can always arrive earlier if you want to get ready at the school. The EDA staff will
be at the school around 12pm. There will be dressing room areas available for both Rehearsal and showcase. If you
dancer likes they can bring one of those pop up portable changing tents as well. If they decide to bring/use one, please
make sure their name is posted somewhere on the outside. Once they are done dancing, they are free to leave, they do
not have to stay till the end, although they are more than welcome to.

Livestream: We will try to livestream the Showcase on the Band App or on Facebook, but it has given us problems in the

past so no guarantee that will work.

Tickets for Showcase: will be onsale starting January 2". General admission. $10 per ticket. Babies/Toddlers that can
sit on laps do not need a ticket. Your dancer does not need a ticket. 2023 Competition Team Showcase Tickets



https://www.etix.com/ticket/p/4135878/2023-competition-team-showcase

