2023 Showcase Information:

Our 2023 Showcase/Rehearsal will be held at Wyoming Junior High School, 2125 Wrenwood St SW, Wyoming MI 49519. Park in the lot off Boulevard Dr. This is a different location than we have been at for the past year, so please take note. Unfortunately, South Christian is no longer allowing outside renters.

Rehearsal Information:

Rehearsal is on Friday, February 3rd, 2023. It will start at approximately 5pm, but this means some dancers will need to be there around 4:30 to begin preparing. PLEASE make sure you arrange a ride for your dancer if you don't think they can get there by their required time (listed below). Rehearsal will probably run until about 11pm, and if we have to wait on the earlier dancers this will push us back even further into the evening. Please be considerate and get your dancer there on time.

Rehearsal is FULL COSTUME, MAKEUP, HAIR, AND JEWELRY. Practice like you would on stage. This is especially good practice for new dancers to get a feel for what they have to do.

Rehearsal is CLOSED – meaning no audience members (parents, teachers, friends) are allowed to be in the auditorium (unless they themselves are dancers).

Makeup: Lots of blush, mascara, lipstick, and eyeliner. Eyeshadow should be smokey eye. See diagram below if you have never done this look before and need a little help.



Hair for the mini team: Two "space buns" on top of head. Pictured below, although the space buns shouldn't be as messy. Couldn't find an exact picture.



Hair for Group dances: This year we are going to try something a little different. We are going to try having everyone do two low French braids for their hair, parted straight down the center. I know this is very different than what we usually do. If you know how to French braid your own child's hair, please do this yourself. If you do not know how to do a French braid, do not fear, we have a mandatory Saturday 5 hour long workshop on how to French braid. Just kidding. Send your dancer with their hair down and brushed and someone will make sure their hair gets braided. If we run out of time for the rehearsal, we may just stick it in two plain braids, but we will make sure it gets frenched for the actual Showcase. IF THIS IDEA TURNS OUT TO BE A NIGHTMARE, WE WILL CHANGE IT FOR COMPETITION. Rhinestone hair clip should be between the dancers left braid and the dancers left ear. This may vary depending on the dance.



Hair for solos/duos/trios: Can be however you want, but it must be back in the braids for the group dances.

Jewelry: no jewelry should be worn except the competition jewelry. All dances should have rhinestone earrings and rhinestone hair clip. See list below for individual dances with their necklace and tight requirement.

NO FINGERNAIL POLISH on hands, and NO TOENAIL POLISH if you have a dance with bare feet.

See below for order of dances. You will see the "approx. start time" which is for the Showcase, and "Rehearsal" which is the approximate start time for the rehearsal. Make sure you are 100% ready (hair, makeup, stretched) at least a half hour before your first scheduled dance. If you need your hair done, plan on arrive about 15 minutes earlier than that (for a 45 minute early arrival time). At rehearsal, all groups will run through their dance twice. All solos/duos/trios will run through their dance once. When your dancer is finished, they are free to leave, they do not need to stay until the end (although they are welcome to).

Please look over this list and let Miss Kelly know if your dancers has LESS THAN 3 dances to change. Or if you don't see your dance or it's listed twice.

			APPROX	
<u>#</u>	DESCRIPTION	ROUTINE NAME	<u>START</u>	REHEARSAL
1	REGIONALS HIP HOP	UNDER THE SEA	1:00 PM	5:00 PM
2	KEVAYA/MAGGIE DUO	MY SHADOW AND ME	1:10 PM	5:20 PM
3	VIOLET LYRICAL SOLO	MILLION DREAMS	1:13 PM	5:25 PM
4	JULIE SOLO	GRACE GOT YOU	1:16 PM	5:30 PM
5	ELI/MELODY DUO	COME ALIVE	1:19 PM	5:35 PM
6	MINI JAZZ	CROWD GO CRAZY	1:22 PM	5:40 PM
7	LYDIA SOLO	MATILDA	1:25 PM	5:45 PM
8	DUFFY DUO	BLACK SWAN	1:28 PM	5:50 PM
9	AR/KAY/KENZ/KEN GROUP	RIOT	1:31 PM	5:55 PM
10	ANGELICA SOLO	BRUISES	1:34 PM	6:00 PM
11	MAGGIE MT SOLO	GIRL SCOUT	1:37 PM	6:05 PM
12	MINI TAP	SESAME STREET	1:40 PM	6:10 PM
13	KAYLEIGH SOLO	DANCE IN THE DARK	1:43 PM	6:15 PM
14	GEMMA P SOLO	BACKSTREETS BACK	1:46 PM	6:20 PM
15	IZZY/SERA DUO	OUTKAST	1:49 PM	6:25 PM
16	VIOLET MT SOLO	IN MY OWN LITTLE CORNER	1:52 PM	6:30 PM
17	JOSLYN SOLO	FULL THROTTLE	1:55 PM	6:35 PM
18	ARIELLA/KENNEDY/TAYLOR TRIO	DEVILS GONNA COME	1:58 PM	6:40 PM
19	SERA HH SOLO	SELF HELP	2:01 PM	6:45 PM
20	REGIONALS ACRO	NO SLEEP TILL BROOKLYN	2:04 PM	6:50 PM
	10 MINUTE BREAK			
21	TEEN/SENIOR REGIONALS JAZZ	DROP DEAD BEAUTIFUL	2:20 PM	7:10 PM
22	ARIELLA/KENNEDY DUO	TO THE BONE	2:23 PM	7:15 PM
23	STELLA CONT SOLO	CARS OUTSIDE	2:26 PM	7:20 PM
24	KAYLEIGH/KENZIE DUO	LOW	2:29 PM	7:25 PM
25	JAYCIE ACRO SOLO	BEAT OF THE DRUM	2:32 PM	7:30 PM
26	BROOKLYN SOLO	FLAMES	2:35 PM	7:35 PM
27	JORDYN MT SOLO	INSANE	2:38 PM	7:40 PM
28	JUNIOR REGIONALS JAZZ	LOVIN IS REALLY MY GAME	2:41 PM	7:45 PM
29	KENNEDY JAZZ SOLO	ENEMY	2:44 PM	7:50 PM
30	ARIELLA JAZZ SOLO	ANCIENT DREAMS IN A MODERN LAND	2:47 PM	7:55 PM
31	EDEN SOLO	GREAT VALLEY	2:50 PM	8:00 PM
32	AALIYAH CONT SOLO	BUILD A BOAT	2:53 PM	8:05 PM
33	JORDYN JAZZ SOLO	SO WHAT	2:56 PM	8:10 PM
34	JUNIOR REGIONALS CONT	500 MILES	2:59 PM	8:15 PM
35	AR/KAY/KENZ/KEN GROUP	OVERWHELMED	3:02 PM	8:20 PM
36	IZZY MT SOLO	RIGHT HAND MAN	3:05 PM	8:25 PM
37	JAYCIE HH SOLO	CAN'T HOLD US	3:08 PM	8:30 PM
38	MAGGIE CONT SOLO	GLOOMY SUNDAY	3:11 PM	8:35 PM
39	GRACE/LYDIA DUO	WASHED AWAY	3:14 PM	8:40 PM
40	TEEN/SENIOR REGIONALS LYRICAL	CASTLE ON A HILL	3:17 PM	8:45 PM
	10 MINUTE BREAK			
41	NATIONALS CONTEMPORARY	PHOENIX	3:30 PM	9:00 PM

42	KYLEN SOLO	ONE NIGHT ONLY	3:33 PM	9:05 PM
43	MORGAN L MT SOLO	URSULA	3:36 PM	9:10 PM
44	TAYLOR SOLO	LIKE WHOA	3:39 PM	9:15 PM
45	ARIELLA MT SOLO	I WANT IT ALL	3:42 PM	9:20 PM
46	KENNEDY ACRO SOLO	ONE JUMP	3:45 PM	9:25 PM
47	MELODY SOLO	MY SIMPLE CHRISTMAS WISH	3:48 PM	9:30 PM
48	NATIONALS JAZZ	THE SAFETY DANCE	3:51 PM	9:35 PM
49	MORGAN L CONT SOLO	FALLING	3:54 PM	9:40 PM
50	IZZY/KYLEN DUO	THE OTHER SIDE	3:57 PM	9:45 PM
51	JODY/KENNEDY DUO	PEAS IN A POD	4:00 PM	9:50 PM
52	AALIYAH BALLET SOLO	IN JESUS NAME	4:03 PM	9:55 PM
53	STELLA TAP SOLO	MISS MURDER	4:06 PM	10:00 PM
54	ADULT LYRICAL	SOMETHING IN THE WATER	4:09 PM	10:05 PM
55	KYLEN/LYDIA DUO	CONFETTI	4:12 PM	10:10 PM
56	SERA CONT SOLO	DROWNING	4:15 PM	10:15 PM
57	IZZY CONT SOLO	THE LAKES	4:18 PM	10:20 PM
58	GRACE SOLO	CRAVE	4:21 PM	10:25 PM
59	MORGAN K SOLO	NEVER FALL IN LOVE WITH AN ELF	4:24 PM	10:30 PM
60	ERIN SOLO	NOTHING BUT YOU	4:27 PM	10:35 PM
61	REGIONALS TAP	AMONG US	4:30 PM	10:40 PM

Couple of Notes:

Mini Tap and Mini Jazz: Black Tights, Black Jazz Shoes, Black Tap Shoes

Regionals Hip Hop: Tan Stirrup Tights, Black hip hop shoes provided, Necklace: Yes

Regionals Junior Jazz: Tan stirrup tights, tan jazz shoes, Necklace: Yes

Regionals Teen/Senior Jazz: Tan jazz shoes, tan stirrup tights, Necklace: Yes Regionals Junior Contemporary: Tan turners, tan stirrup tights, Necklace: Yes Regionals Teen/Senior Contemporary: Tan turners, tan stirrup tights, Necklace: Yes

Regionals Tap: Tan stirrup tights, black tie tap shoes, Necklace: Yes Regionals Acro: Tan stirrup tights, no shoes (bare feet), Necklace: No

Nationals Jazz: Tan stirrup tights, tan musical theatre style shoes, Necklace: Yes

Nationals Contemporary: Tan stirrup tights, tan turners, Necklace: No

Adult Lyrical: Tan stirrup tights, tan turners, Necklace: Yes

Showcase itself starts at 1pm on Saturday, February 4th, 2023. Please plan on arriving 30 minutes dressed and ready before your dancer's first dance. You can always arrive earlier if you want to get ready at the school. The EDA staff will be at the school around 12pm. There will be dressing room areas available for both Rehearsal and showcase. If you dancer likes they can bring one of those pop up portable changing tents as well. If they decide to bring/use one, please make sure their name is posted somewhere on the outside. Once they are done dancing, they are free to leave, they do not have to stay till the end, although they are more than welcome to.

Livestream: We will try to livestream the Showcase on the Band App or on Facebook, but it has given us problems in the past so no guarantee that will work.

Tickets for Showcase: will be onsale starting January 2nd. General admission. \$10 per ticket. Babies/Toddlers that can sit on laps do not need a ticket. Your dancer does not need a ticket. 2023 Competition Team Showcase Tickets